
BID RESULTS 
 

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-04-B-0068 
CONTRACT NO. W912P8-05-C-0023 

 
ATCHAFALAYA BASIN LEVEES, LEVEES WEST OF BERWICK, WAX LAKE OUTLET EAST LEVEE 

ENLARGEMENT, B/L STA 210+25 TO 558+88.05, ST MARY PARISH, LOUISIANA 
 

7 BIDDERS 
 
CLARK CONSTRUCTION CO. $3,021,425.00      (S, HZ)    LOWEST BIDDER 
      

 
1.  BOINE/KOSTMAYER  (AJV)             $3,201,325.00        (S, HZ) 
          
2.  BICKERSTAFF BROS., INC.        $3,317,750.00         (S, HZ) 
 
3.  AFFOLTER CONTRACTING, LTD    $3,878,000.00         (S, HZ) 
 
4.  COLOM CONST CO., L.L.C.        $3,989,415.00         (S, HZ) 
 
5.  HAMP’S CONST L.L.C.         $4,042,150.00          (S, HZ) 
 
6.  J.C. CHEEK SOD & EROSIOIN 
          CONTRACTORS, INC.         $4,042,575.00     (S, HZ) 
 
 
 
 
Contract Specialist:____________________________________    Date:__________________ 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0068 

2. DATE ISSUED 

22 Nov 2004 

3. DATE OPENED 

06 JAN 2005 

  PAGE   
0F 

1
3 PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and 

recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

F. Walker Pitts  

 UNRESTRICTED offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

06 Jan 2005 

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

ATCHAFALAYA BASIN LEVEES, LEVEES WEST OF 
BERWICK, WAX LAKE OUTLET EAST LEVEE 

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

CLARK CONST ENTERPRISES, LLC 
A. OFFEROR 

 Boines/Kostmayer  (AJV) 
A. OFFEROR 

 Bickerstaff Brothers, Inc. 
ENLARGEMENT, B/L STA 210+25 TO 558+88.05,  
ST MARY PARISH, LA                            ED 00-010 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

    114 East Berard Street 
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 2401 Norman Street 
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 P.O. Box 1450 
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0002  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 St. Martinville, LA  70582 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Harvey, LA    70058 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Batesville, MS  38606 
7A. 

ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and 
Demobilization 

01 LS --- 48,300 --- 120,000 --- 215,000 --- 150,000 

0002 
Clearing and 
Grubbing 01 LS --- 53,500 --- 50,300 --- 220,000 --- 143,000 

0003 
 
Borrow Pit Development 01 LS --- 14,000 --- 184,000 --- 72,000 --- 62,000 

0004 
Embankment, 
Compacted Fill 82,000 CY 12.55 1,029,100 10.90 893,800 9.00 738,000 10.25 840,500 

0005 
Embankment, 
Uncompacted Fill 116,000 CY 9.35 1,711,050 6.65 1,216,950 7.00 1,281,000 8.50 1,555,500 

0006 
 
WASTE MATERIAL                                                           

0006AA 
 
First 1000 cubic yards 1000 CY 2.15 2,150 14.00 14,000 21.00 21,000 6.00 6,000 

0006AB 
 
All over 1000 cubic yards 1000 CY 2.15 2,150 14.00 14,000 21.00 21,000 5.00 5,000 

0007 
 
Surfacing 8650 CY 43.40 375,410 42.50 367,625 52.00 449,800 45.00 389,250 

0008 
 
Silt Fencing 22,700 LF 1.50 34,050 2.50 56,750 3.75 85,125 3.00 68,100 

0009 
Fertilizing, Seeding and 
Mulching 47 ACRE 1,500 70,500 1,200 56,400 1,200 56,400 1200 56,400 

0010 
 
Truck Wash-Down Racks 02 EA 

 

18,700 37,400 23,800 47,600 21,000 42,000 21,000 42,000 

 
 

TOTAL 
        $3,377,610.00       $3,021,425.00       $3,201,325.00       $3,317,750.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)         Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0068 

2. DATE ISSUED 

22 Nov 2004 

3. DATE OPENED 

06 JAN 2005 

  PAGE   
0F 

2
3 PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and 

recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

F. Walker Pitts  

 UNRESTRICTED offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

06 Jan 2005 

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6 

ATCHAFALAYA BASIN LEVEES, LEVEES WEST OF 
BERWICK, WAX LAKE OUTLET EAST LEVEE 

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

 AFFOLTER CONTRACTING, LTD 
A. OFFEROR 

 COLOM CONST CO., INC. 
A. OFFEROR 

 HAMP’S CONSTRUCTION LLC 

ENLARGEMENT, B/L STA 210+25 TO 558+88.05,  
ST MARY PARISH, LA                            ED 00-010 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1226 6TH STREET N. 
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 P O BOX 414 
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1319 NEWTON STREET 
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0002  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 TEXAS CITY, TX  77590 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 RIPLEY, MS  38663 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 NEW ORLEANS, LA  70114 
7A. 

ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and 
Demobilization 

01 LS --- 48,300 --- 108,000 --- 300,000 --- 65,000 

0002 
Clearing and 
Grubbing 01 LS --- 53,500 --- 192,000 --- 171,000 --- 197,000 

0003 
 
Borrow Pit Development 01 LS --- 14,000 --- 75,000 --- 1,265,000 --- 250,000 

0004 
Embankment, 
Compacted Fill 82,000 CY 12.55 1,029,100 12.50 1,025,000 6.10 500,200 12.00 984,000 

0005 
Embankment, 
Uncompacted Fill 116,000 CY 9.35 1,711,050 10.80 1,976,400 4.62 845,460 11.25 2,058,750 

0006 
 
WASTE MATERIAL                                                           

0006AA 
 
First 1000 cubic yards 1000 CY 2.15 2,150 10.00 10,000 2.50 2,500 6.35 6,350 

0006AB 
 
All over 1000 cubic yards 1000 CY 2.15 2,150 10.00 10,000 3.50 3,500 6.35 6,350 

0007 
 
Surfacing 8650 CY 43.40 375,410 32.00 276,800 68.70 594,255 35.00 302,750 

0008 
 
Silt Fencing 22,700 LF 1.50 34,050 4.00 90,800 5.00 113,500 4.20 95,340 

0009 
Fertilizing, Seeding and 
Mulching 47 ACRE 1,500 70,500 2,000 94,000 2,000 94,000 1,230 57,810 

0010 
 
Truck Wash-Down Racks 02 EA 

 

18,700 37,400 10,000 20,000 50,000 100,000 9,400 18,800 

 
 

TOTAL 
        $3,377,610.00  $3,878,000.00  $3,989,415.00  $4,042,150.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)         Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0068 

2. DATE ISSUED 

22 Nov 2004 

3. DATE OPENED 

06 JAN 2005 

  PAGE   
0F 

3
3 PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and 

recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

F. Walker Pitts  

 UNRESTRICTED offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

06 Jan 2005 

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 7 NO. 8 NO. 9 

ATCHAFALAYA BASIN LEVEES, LEVEES WEST OF 
BERWICK, WAX LAKE OUTLET EAST LEVEE 

 A.  HIRED LABOR A. OFFEROR    J C CHEEK SOD &                          
EROSION CONTRACTOR, INC.  

A. OFFEROR 

       

A. OFFEROR 

       

ENLARGEMENT, B/L STA 210+25 TO 558+88.05,  
ST MARY PARISH, LA                            ED 00-010 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 P O BOX 1138 
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0002  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 KOSCIUSKO, MS  39090 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

G.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and 
Demobilization 

01 LS --- 48,300 --- 40,000     

0002 
Clearing and 
Grubbing 01 LS --- 53,500 --- 230,000     

0003 
 
Borrow Pit Development 01 LS --- 14,000 --- 100,000     

0004 
Embankment, 
Compacted Fill 82,000 CY 12.55 1,029,100 15.00 1,230,000                         

0005 
Embankment, 
Uncompacted Fill 116,000 CY 9.35 1,711,050 10.50 1,921,500                         

0006 
 
WASTE MATERIAL                                                           

0006AA 
 
First 1000 cubic yards 1000 CY 2.15 2,150 5.00 5,000                         

0006AB 
 
All over 1000 cubic yards 1000 CY 2.15 2,150 5.00 5,000                         

0007 
 
Surfacing 8650 CY 43.40 375,410 45.00 389,250                         

0008 
 
Silt Fencing 22,700 LF 1.50 34,050 2.25 51,075                         

0009 
Fertilizing, Seeding and 
Mulching 47 ACRE 1,500 70,500 1,250 58,750                         

0010 
 
Truck Wash-Down Racks 02 EA 

 

18,700 37,400 6,000 12,000                         

 
 

TOTAL 
        $3,377,610.00  $4,042,575.00     

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)         Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 


